
D. P. CULP STUDENT CENTER  
AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT 

 
Audio Visual Services and Equipment 

 
Equipment 

 

University Affiliated 
Non-Revenue 

Producing Events 
(No charge) 

State Agency, Non-
University Affiliated 

Non-Profit 
(40% Discount) 

Non-University 
Affiliated Users  

(Full rate) 

Mic wireless 
Mic wired w/ on-off switch 
Mic lapel wireless 
Mic Instrument 
Mic floor stand 
Mic tabletop stand 
Mic boom stand 

None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 

$36.00 
$12.00 
$36.00 
$12.00 
$6.00 
$4.80 
$7.20 

$60.00 
$20.00 
$60.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 
$8.00 
$12.00 

Computer Laptop 
Computer mouse 
Computer Speakers 
Computer Presenter 

None 
None 
None 
None 

$60.00 
$4.80 
$6.00 
$12.00 

$100.00 
$8.00 
$10.00 
$20.00 

Teleconference phone None $24.00 $40.00 
Multimedia Projector None $75.00 $125.00 
Projection Screens: 
- Tripod- 6’X7’ 
- Fast Fold- 14’X16’ 
- Auditorium R- 10’x16’ 
- Auditorium L- 10’x16’ 
- Rooms 219, 272- 6’x10’ 
- Rooms 311, 360, 366- 7’x12’ 

 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 

 
$30.00 
$60.00 
$45.00 
$45.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 

 
$50.00 
$100.00 
$75.00 
$75.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 

Video Blu-Ray Player None $15.00 $25.00 

Portable 55” TV on a Cart 
House TV 55” 211C, 216 
House TV 65” (Room 217) 
House TV 80” (Rooms 304,305) 
House TV 86” (Room 210) 
CAVE video wall 14.5’ X 30’ 

None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 

$30.00 
$30.00 
$36.00 
$39.00 
$42.00 
$90.00 

$50.00 
$50.00 
$60.00 
$65.00 
$70.00 
$150.00 

Sound System Portable with 
Dbox and 1 mic 
Sound System Personal 
Sound System QSC 

 
None 
None 
None 

 
$60.00 
$30.00 
$60.00 

 
$100.00 
$50.00 
$100.00 

Stage Monitor Speakers None $12.00 $20.00 
Podium Multi-Media: 311, 272, 
Cave 
Podium Amplified 
Podium Floor 
Podium tabletop 

 
None 
None 
None 
None 

 
$87.00 
$60.00 
$27.00 
$12.00 

 
$145.00 
$100.00 
$45.00 
$20.00 

Clear com None $9.00 $15.00 
Hearing Asst. System None $10.80 $18.00 
Extension cord Quad Box 
Extension cord heavy duty 
Extension cord indoor 

None 
None 
None 

$9.00 
$4.80 
$2.00 

$15.00 
$10.00 
$5.00 

Staging Units (one 8X6) None $30.00 $50.00 
Stanchions (two) None $6.00 $10.00 
Wheelchair None $12.00 $20.00 
Dance Floor None $120.00 $200.00 
*Table 4ft.comes w/up to 2 chairs 
*Table 6ft.comes w/up to 4 chairs 
*Table 8ft comes w/up to 8 chairs 
*Tbl Round comes w/up to 8 ch. 
*Table Cocktail no chairs 
*Table Judge no chairs (Aud.) 

None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 

$6.00 
$9.00 
$12.00 
$12.00 
$9.00 
$9.00 

$10.00 
$15.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$15.00 
$15.00 

Piano - Baby Grand 
Tuning (Contact Local Vendor) 

None 
 

$60.00 
 

$100.00 

Portable Dry Erase Board  None $12.00 $20.00 



 
 
Many of these services are available only in the Student Center. 
Special lighting changes and extensive tech support requests may incur additional labor fees. 
Limited availability on some equipment. 
Private usage by university employees will be treated as Non-Affiliated, non-profit usage. 
*Tables and chairs are included with the facility rental fee except the following areas: Auditorium, Open 
Lobbies, Open Hallways, and 1st floor Mainstreet location.  
 

 
These fees will be reviewed and revised as needed. 
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Flip Chart Stand 
Flip Chart with paper 

None 
$20.00 

$18.00 
$36.00 

$30.00 
$60.00 

Easel None $4.80 $8.00 


