D. P. CULP STUDENT CENTER AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT

Audio Visual Services and Equipment

Equipment	University Affiliated Non-Revenue Producing Events (No charge)	State Agency, Non- University Affiliated Non-Profit (40% Discount)	Non-University Affiliated Users (Full rate)
		** < **	
Mic wireless	None	\$36.00	\$60.00
Mic wired w/ on-off switch	None	\$12.00	\$20.00
Mic lapel wireless	None	\$36.00	\$60.00
Mic Instrument	None	\$12.00	\$20.00
Mic floor stand	None	\$6.00	\$10.00
Mic tabletop stand	None	\$4.80 \$7.20	\$8.00
Mic boom stand	None	\$7.20	\$12.00
Computer Laptop	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
Computer mouse	None	\$4.80 \$6.00	\$8.00
Computer Speakers	None	\$6.00 \$12.00	\$10.00
Computer Presenter	None	\$12.00	\$20.00
Teleconference phone	None	\$24.00	\$40.00
Multimedia Projector	None	\$75.00	\$125.00
Projection Screens:	NT.	¢20.00	Φ <i>Ε</i> Ο ΟΟ
- Tripod- 6'X7'	None	\$30.00	\$50.00
- Fast Fold- 14'X16'	None	\$60.00 \$45.00	\$100.00 \$75.00
- Auditorium R- 10'x16'	None	\$45.00	\$75.00 \$75.00
- Auditorium L- 10'x16'	None	\$45.00	\$75.00
- Rooms 219, 272- 6'x10'	None	\$30.00	\$50.00
- Rooms 311, 360, 366- 7'x12'	None	\$30.00	\$50.00
Video Blu-Ray Player	None	\$15.00	\$25.00
Portable 55" TV on a Cart	None	\$30.00	\$50.00
House TV 55" 211C, 216	None	\$30.00	\$50.00
House TV 65" (Room 217)	None	\$36.00	\$60.00
House TV 80" (Rooms 304,305)	None	\$39.00	\$65.00
House TV 86" (Room 210)	None	\$42.00	\$70.00
CAVE video wall 14.5' X 30'	None	\$90.00	\$150.00
Sound System Portable with		¢, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<i><i><i></i></i></i>
Dbox and 1 mic	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
Sound System Personal	None	\$30.00	\$50.00
Sound System Personal	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
Stage Monitor Speakers	None	\$12.00	\$20.00
Podium Multi-Media: 311, 272,	rtone	ψ1 2. 00	ψ20.00
Cave	None	\$87.00	\$145.00
Podium Amplified	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
Podium Floor	None	\$27.00	\$45.00
Podium tabletop	None	\$12.00	\$20.00
Clear com	None	\$9.00	\$15.00
Hearing Asst. System	None	\$10.80	\$18.00
Extension cord Quad Box	None	\$9.00	\$15.00
Extension cord heavy duty	None	\$4.80	\$10.00
Extension cord indoor	None	\$2.00	\$5.00
Staging Units (one 8X6)	None	\$30.00	\$50.00
Stanchions (two)	None	\$6.00	\$10.00
Wheelchair	None	\$12.00	\$20.00
Dance Floor	None	\$120.00	\$200.00
*Table 4ft.comes w/up to 2 chairs	None	\$6.00	\$10.00
*Table 6ft.comes w/up to 2 chairs	None	\$9.00	\$15.00
*Table 8ft comes w/up to 4 chairs	None	\$12.00	\$20.00
*Tbl Round comes w/up to 8 ch.	None	\$12.00	\$20.00
*Table Cocktail no chairs	None	\$9.00	\$20.00 \$15.00
*Table Judge no chairs (Aud.)	None	\$9.00	\$15.00
Piano - Baby Grand	None	\$9.00	\$100.00
Tuning (Contact Local Vendor)			
Portable Dry Erase Board	None	\$12.00	\$20.00

Flip Chart Stand	None	\$18.00	\$30.00
Flip Chart with paper	\$20.00	\$36.00	\$60.00
Easel	None	\$4.80	\$8.00

Many of these services are available only in the Student Center.

Special lighting changes and extensive tech support requests may incur additional labor fees. Limited availability on some equipment.

Private usage by university employees will be treated as <u>Non-Affiliated</u>, non-profit usage.

*Tables and chairs are included with the facility rental fee except the following areas: Auditorium, Open Lobbies, Open Hallways, and 1st floor Mainstreet location.

These fees will be reviewed and revised as needed. Revised 11/10/2023